Academic

Year/cohort
Positions
Applications
Interviewed/short-
listed

Ranked
Matched
Matched as %
applications
(Automatically
calculated)

2015-16

48
20

18

6%

Of those who matched

Males
Self-identify as

diverse (i.e., minority,

disability, LGBTQ)
From outside of
province

From outside of
Canada

Mean practicum
hours on AAPI >
Assessment &
Intervention

- Supervision

- Support/indirect
Mean total hours
(Automatic)
Internship stipend

740

363
1,248
2,351

$30,500

2016-17

47
15

15

6%

641

169
63
873

$31,500

2017-18

53
181

18

6%

775

347
1,214
2,336

$31,500

2018-19

50
18

18

6%

1,002

432
1,338
2,772

$31,500

2019-20

57
16

15

5%

669

305
1,064
2,038

$31,500

2020-21

46
16

16

7%

758

318
872
1,948

$31,500

2021-22

68
18

18

4%

511

272
753
1,536

$31,500

2022-23

46
18

18

7%

308

358
755
1,421

$35,000



